



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T4627
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** D423001B
Contract Time: 353 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44384615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 818 (GRIFFIN RD), FROM SR 7 (US 441) TO ANGLERS AVE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,831,416.82	100.00%
2	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,169,019.73	118.43%
3	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,222,222.22	121.34%
4	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,276,933.39	124.33%
5	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,931,772.86	160.08%
6	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,323,399.99	181.47%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

District: District 4

Counties: BROWARD

Fed Aid No: D423001B

Contract Time: 353 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44384615201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 818 (GRIFFIN RD), FROM SR 7 (US 441) TO ANGLERS AVE

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, lighting (conduit, pull and splice, distribution system, cable, conductors, light poles, luminaires), electrical power service, tree root and branch pruning along State Road 818 (Griffin Road) from State Road 7 (US 441) to Anglers Avenue in the Cities of Hollywood and Dania Beach, Broward County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44384615201		(1.000) LS	75,000.82000	75,000.82	250,000.00000	250,000.00	149,996.00000	149,996.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44384615201		(353.000) DA (LS)	94,802.18000	94,802.18	89,220.03000	89,220.03	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,002.000 ED	0.25000	3,000.50	0.25000	3,000.50	0.35000	4,200.70
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,082.000 ED	0.11000	2,649.02	0.25000	6,020.50	0.20000	4,816.40
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		4,236.000 FD	0.05000	211.80	0.20000	847.20	0.15000	635.40
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		353.000 ED	6.00000	2,118.00	7.00000	2,471.00	9.00000	3,177.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		734.000 ED	10.00000	7,340.00	10.00000	7,340.00	15.00000	11,010.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		706.000 ED	0.25000	176.50	0.50000	353.00	0.50000	353.00
0045 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44384615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$243,298.82		\$419,252.23		\$362,188.50	

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0055 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		494.000 LF	22.00000	10,868.00	30.00000	14,820.00	22.00000	10,868.00
0060 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		10,080.000 LF	22.00000	221,760.00	30.00000	302,400.00	23.00000	231,840.00
0065 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		98.000 EA	1,400.00000	137,200.00	2,000.00000	196,000.00	1,300.00000	127,400.00
0070 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		5.000 AS	5,000.00000	25,000.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0075 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 44384615201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0080 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		10.000 EA	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,200.00000	22,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00
0085 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		82,982.000 LF	2.50000	207,455.00	3.25000	269,691.50	5.00000	414,910.00
0090 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		1,434.000 LF	5.00000	7,170.00	6.00000	8,604.00	6.00000	8,604.00
0095 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		41,520.000 LF	0.25000	10,380.00	0.10000	4,152.00	0.25000	10,380.00
0100 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		5.000 EA	20,000.00000	100,000.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00	17,700.00000	88,500.00
0105 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0110 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		66.000 EA	1,300.00000	85,800.00	1,600.00000	105,600.00	1,500.00000	99,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0115 0715 61252 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	11,985.00000	11,985.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0120 0715 62252 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		3.000 EA	13,000.00000	39,000.00	11,000.00000	33,000.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00
0125 0715 62552 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		2.000 EA	14,000.00000	28,000.00	14,000.00000	28,000.00	14,000.00000	28,000.00
0130 0715 65266 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, UTILITY CONFLICT POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 16' ARM LENGTH		8.000 EA	12,500.00000	100,000.00	11,000.00000	88,000.00	13,500.00000	108,000.00
0135 0715 66266 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, UTILITY CONFLICT POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 16' ARM LENGTH		32.000 EA	13,500.00000	432,000.00	13,500.00000	432,000.00	15,000.00000	480,000.00
0140 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,031.72000	3,031.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0145 0715500 1		115.000	1,000.00000	115,000.00	700.00000	80,500.00	1,000.00000	115,000.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, EA								
FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL								
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$1,588,118.00		\$1,749,767.50		\$1,860,033.72
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,831,416.82		\$2,169,019.73		2,222,222.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44384615201		(1.000) LS	321,976.45000	321,976.45	88,430.94000	88,430.94	522,295.00000	522,295.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44384615201		(353.000) DA (LS)	125,579.07000	125,579.07	186,170.40000	186,170.40	371,880.00000	371,880.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,002.000 ED	0.24000	2,880.48	0.31000	3,720.62	0.23000	2,760.46
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,082.000 ED	0.12000	2,889.84	0.13000	3,130.66	0.10000	2,408.20
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		4,236.000 FD	0.11000	465.96	0.09000	381.24	0.03000	127.08
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		353.000 ED	5.88000	2,075.64	6.45000	2,276.85	5.00000	1,765.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		734.000 ED	10.35000	7,596.90	14.52000	10,657.68	9.00000	6,606.00
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		706.000 ED	0.34000	240.04	0.46000	324.76	0.23000	162.38



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		2.000 EA	2,351.56000	4,703.12	11,286.92000	22,573.84	3,200.00000	6,400.00
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44384615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$518,407.50		\$367,666.99		\$964,404.12	

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0055 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		494.000 LF	30.57000	15,101.58	36.53000	18,045.82	24.69000	12,196.86
0060 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		10,080.000 LF	30.57000	308,145.60	48.38000	487,670.40	41.04000	413,683.20
0065 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		98.000 EA	999.68000	97,968.64	2,153.32000	211,025.36	2,022.73000	198,227.54
0070 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		5.000 AS	6,659.74000	33,298.70	7,380.84000	36,904.20	7,697.67000	38,488.35
0075 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 44384615201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0080 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		10.000 EA	2,354.94000	23,549.40	3,810.84000	38,108.40	4,302.33000	43,023.30
0085 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		82,982.000 LF	2.99000	248,116.18	5.81000	482,125.42	4.57000	379,227.74
0090 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		1,434.000 LF	5.21000	7,471.14	9.97000	14,296.98	6.46000	9,263.64
0095 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		41,520.000 LF	0.41000	17,023.20	2.36000	97,987.20	0.62000	25,742.40
0100 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		5.000 EA	17,400.91000	87,004.55	29,076.06000	145,380.30	20,187.55000	100,937.75
0105 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		4.000 EA	1,354.50000	5,418.00	3,773.06000	15,092.24	2,215.30000	8,861.20
0110 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		66.000 EA	1,182.80000	78,064.80	2,100.94000	138,662.04	2,103.00000	138,798.00
0115 0715 61252 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	8,303.59000	8,303.59	12,728.92000	12,728.92	11,902.70000	11,902.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0120 0715 62252 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		3.000 EA	14,286.82000	42,860.46	14,507.01000	43,521.03	17,641.56000	52,924.68
0125 0715 62552 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		2.000 EA	16,658.51000	33,317.02	17,044.04000	34,088.08	20,033.61000	40,067.22
0130 0715 65266 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, UTILITY CONFLICT POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 16' ARM LENGTH		8.000 EA	10,457.82000	83,662.56	14,167.79000	113,342.32	13,371.64000	106,973.12
0135 0715 66266 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, UTILITY CONFLICT POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 16' ARM LENGTH		32.000 EA	17,995.57000	575,858.24	15,380.00000	492,160.00	19,110.50000	611,536.00
0140 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		1.000 EA	2,530.28000	2,530.28	2,358.16000	2,358.16	1,480.87000	1,480.87
0145 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		115.000 EA	615.93000	70,831.95	1,396.60000	160,609.00	1,266.62000	145,661.30
0002 Lighting Section Totals:			\$1,758,525.89		\$2,564,105.87		\$2,358,995.87	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4627

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,276,933.39		\$2,931,772.86		3,323,399.99	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T4627

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Mirra Pexaradeh

08/07/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office